The Hon Barnaby Joyce MP

Expenditure on Entitlements paid by the
Department of Parliamentary Services

Final Report
Summary of Parliamentary Expenditure

Paid between 01 Jan 2018 and 30 Jun 2018

Telecommunication - Mobile Phone

Jan18 Feb18 Marl18 April8

Total Total Total Total

Charges Charges Charges Charges

$0.00 $12 24 $202 24 $149.04

$40.35 $4 31 $0.00 $0.00

$54.80 $59 11 $48 51 $50.09

Total $95.15 $75.66 $250.75 $199.13

No Data/Wireless Modem charges to report

May18
Total
Charges
$245.68
$0.00
$61.58

$307.26

Juni8 Total
Total
Charges

$149.91 $759.11
$0.00 $44.66
$51.24 $325.33

$201.15 $1,129.10



