## The Hon Barnaby Joyce MP

Expenditure on Entitlements paid by the Department of Parliamentary Services

## **Final Report**

## **Summary of Parliamentary Expenditure**

Paid between 01 Jan 2018 and 30 Jun 2018

		Telecommu	nication - Mobi	ile Phone			
	Jan18 Total Charges	Feb18 Total Charges	Mar18 Total Charges	Apr18 Total Charges	May18 Total Charges	Jun18 Total Charges	Total
	\$0.00	\$12 24	\$202 24	\$149.04	\$245.68	\$149.91	\$759.11
	\$40.35	\$4 31	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$44.66
	\$54.80	\$59 11	\$48 51	\$50.09	\$61.58	\$51.24	\$325.33
Total	\$95.15	\$75.66	\$250.75	\$199.13	\$307.26	\$201.15	\$1,129.10

No Data/Wireless Modem charges to report